[bookmark: _GoBack]SECOND AMENDMENT TO

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT
Milwaukee County, a Wisconsin municipal body corporate (hereinafter called “County”), represented by Paul Bargren, Corporation Counsel, and von Briesen & Roper, s.c. (hereinafter called “Contractor”) previously entered into a contract for professional service on September 29, 2014 (the “Contract”) and amended the Contract on December 2, 2014.  The parties hereby agree to further amend the Contract, as follows:

	SCOPE OF SERVICES:  The Contract is hereby amended to include legal services that may be needed to follow up on the successful litigation strategy that has resulted in the judgment of the circuit court establishing the County’s title and rights to the Transit Center property, including negotiating and drafting additional agreements and advising the County, in the time and manner approved by Corporation Counsel.

COMPENSATION BILLING:  The Contract is hereby amended to provide that the total compensation to Contractor for services performed under the Agreement shall not exceed ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($170,000.00) unless agreed to by County in writing.

The foregoing amendments are contingent on County Board review and active or passive approval.  Except as set forth above, all provisions of the Agreement between the parties , as amended, remain in force and effect.

von Briesen & Roper, s.c.


By:	_______________________
	Alan Marcuvitz
Dated:	_______________________


Milwaukee County				Milwaukee County 
Office of Corporation Counsel			County Executive


By:	_______________________		By:  _______________________
	Paul Bargren					Chris Abele
Dated: _______________________		Dated:  _____________________

Milwaukee County
Comptroller


By:	_______________________
	Scott Manske
Dated: _______________________
Von Briesen Contract Couture 2d Amendment Sept 2015 1.Docx
